
1D Base Penalty Time Payout Points

1 Tilden Shafner (Munch)14-19 20.260 20.260 $214.00

2 Kelsey Harms (Blitz) 21.002 21.002 $144.00

2D

1 Azlyn Shanklin (D) 21.463 21.463 $154.00

2 Donna Garza (Zip)Nov 21.601 21.601 $92.00

3 Kristen Sosa (Rocky)20&O & Nov 21.860 21.860 $62.00

4 Kylee Sosa (Kallie)9-13* 21.863 21.863

3D

7 Carley Phillips (John Wayne)14-19 22.349 22.349 $123.00

8 Rilynn Springer (Waylon) 23.143 23.143 $82.00

4D

1 Malone Baros (Denali)8&U 23.436 23.436 $77.00

2 Morgan Crawford (Bonnie)20&O 23.571 23.571 $46.00

3 Ava Clark (Speedy)9-13 23.600 23.600 $31.00

4 Hadlee McClaugherty (Thea)9-13 24.116 24.116

5 Magen Coates (Solo)20&O & Nov 24.833 24.833

6 Alexis Wine (Ruger)Nov 25.067 25.067

7 Miranda Schott (Foxie) 25.068 25.068

8 Campbell Pegues (Murphy)14-19 20.770 5 25.770

9 Kelsey Harms (Fame) 21.250 5 26.250

10 Koi Baros (Teva) 21.403 5 26.403

11 Leslie Kinsel (Andi) 27.327 27.327

12 Maura Astling(Ruby)14-19 22.512 5 27.512

13 Katheryn Walston (Jacody)Nov 22.705 5 27.705

14 Katie Flores (Sweet T)20&O 22.762 5 27.762

15 Cassidy Kusenberger (Zeb)20&O 22.862 5 27.862

16 Toni Felps (Raymond)20&O& Nov 23.082 5 28.082

17 Abby Ledlow (Vegas)14-19 23.767 5 28.767

18 Alexis Ramirez (Roany)9-13 23.786 5 28.786

19 Chandler Nash (Cornbread)9-13 24.545 5 29.545

20 Kathy Durst (Preacher)Nov 29.770 29.770

21 Donna Hudson (Freckles)20&O 29.803 29.803

22 Azlyn Shanklin (Angel)9-13 25.762 5 30.762

23 Raylee Springer (Dashy) 20.919 10 30.919

24 Montre Burnett (Casey) 21.162 10 31.162

25 Madison Spear (Butter)14-19 21.234 10 31.234

26 Ansleigh Gillett (Unigua) 21.470 10 31.470

27 Madison Clark (Spider) 22.983 10 32.983

28 Sofia Parades (Brisco)9-13&Nov 31.554 10 41.554

29 Kylee Sosa (Bee)9-13 NT NT

30 Mack Mason (Stella)9-13 NT NT

31 Nikki Sandidge (Spanky)20&O NT NT

32 Miranda Schott (Shorty)20&O&Nov NT NT

33 Klacey Dean (Benny)9-13 NT NT

8 & Under Poles Base + Penalty Time Payout Points

1 Malone Baros (Denali)8&U 23.436 23.436 $36.00

2 Brynley Sosa (Rambo) 27.921 27.921 $24.00

HEART OF THE HILLS BARREL RACE ASSOCIATION

August 1, 2025

Show #11- Uvalde

OPEN POLES  ( entries)                                      

Rider Age & Novice Horse Incentives                      Horses must be nominated to run in Novice Poles & Barrels.



3 Sofia Long (Poppy) 33.028 33.028

4 Haley Flores (India) 30.120 5 35.120

5 Tildyn Shanklin(MC) 36.005 36.005

6 Raelynn Carter (Angel) 49.558 5 54.558

9 to 13 Year Old Poles Base + Penalty Time Payout Points

1 Kylee Sosa (Kallie)9-13* 21.863 21.863 $60.00

2 Ava Clark (Speedy)9-13 23.600 23.600 $40.00

3 Hadlee McClaugherty (Thea)9-13 24.116 24.116

4 Alexis Ramirez (Roany)9-13 23.786 5 28.786

5 Chandler Nash (Cornbread)9-13 24.545 5 29.545

6 Azlyn Shanklin (Angel)9-13 25.762 5 30.762

7 Sofia Parades (Brisco)9-13 31.544 10 41.544

8 Mack Mason (Stella)9-13 NT NT

9 Kylee Sosa (Bee)9-13 NT NT

10 Saige Shanklin (D) NT NT

14-19 Year Old Poles Base + Penalty Time Payout Points

1 Tilden Shafner (Munch)14-19 20.260 20.260 $42.00

2 Carley Phillips (John Wayne)14-19 22.349 22.349 $28.00

3 Campbell Pegues (Murphy)14-19 20.770 5 25.770

4 Maura Astling(Ruby)14-19 22.512 5 27.512

5 Abby Ledlow (Vegas)14-19 23.767 5 28.767

6 Madison Spear (Butter)14-19 21.234 10 31.234

7 Klacey Dean (Benny)9-13 NT NT

20 & Over Poles Base + Penalty Time Payout Points

1 Kristen Sosa (Rocky)20&O & Nov 21.860 21.860 $54.00

2 Morgan Crawford (Bonnie)20&O 23.571 23.571 $36.00

3 Magen Coates (Solo)20&O & Nov 24.833 24.833

4 Katie Flores (Sweet T)20&O 22.762 5 27.762

5 Cassidy Kusenberger (Zeb)20&O 22.862 5 27.862

6 Toni Felps (Raymond)20&O& Nov 23.082 5 28.082

7 Donna Hudson (Freckles)20&O 29.803 29.803

8 Nikki Sandidge (Spanky)20&O NT NT

9 Miranda Schott (Shorty)20&O&Nov NT NT

$500 Novice Pole Horse  (Nominated only) Base + Penalty Time Payout Points

1 Donna Garza (Zip)Nov 21.601 21.601 $54.00

2 Kristen Sosa (Rocky)20&O & Nov 21.860 21.860 $36.00

3 Magen Coates (Solo)20&O & Nov 24.833 24.833

4 Alexis Wine (Ruger)Nov 25.067 25.067

5 Katheryn Walston (Jacody)Nov 22.705 5 27.705

6 Toni Felps (Raymond)20&O& Nov 23.082 5 28.082

7 Kathy Durst (Preacher)Nov 29.770 29.770

8 Sofia Parades (Brisco)9-13&Nov 25.762 5 30.762

9 Miranda Schott (Shorty)20&O&Nov NT NT

8 & Under Barrels Base + Penalty Time Payout Points

1 Annalee Rothlisberger(Fancy)8&U 16.813 16.813 $60.00

2 Steely Felps (Bikini) 16.835 16.835 $36.00

3 Swayze Jordan (Jelly)8&U 18.269 18.269 $24.00

4 Brynley Sosa (Rambo) 20.697 20.697

5 Tildyn Shanklin (MC) 22.196 22.196

6 Sofia Long (Poppy) 23.445 23.445

7 Haley Flores (India) 24.043 24.043

Rider Age & Novice Horse Incentives:                 Horses must be nominated to run in Novice Poles & Barrels.



8 Cale Oxford (Benny) 30.002 30.002

9 Raelynn Carter (Angel) 34.586 34.586

10 Sutton Champange (Goose) 36.860 36.860

11 Kullen Oxford (Hank) NT NT

12 Malone Baros (Denali)8&U NT NT

9 to 11 Year Old Barrels Base + Penalty Time Payout Points

1 Allyson May (Lola)9-11 17.409 17.409 $65.00

2 Kylie Sosa (Kallie)9-11 17.662 17.662 $39.00

3 Mack Mason (Stella)9-11 17.725 17.725 $26.00

4 Hadlee McClaugherty (Thea)9-11 19.354 19.354

5 Azlynn Shanklin (Angel)9-11 19.479 19.479

6 Kyndall Kerr (Nueces)9-11 19.692 19.692

7 Violet Gray (Stormy)9-11 20.144 20.144

8 Chandler Nash (Cornbread)9-11 21.795 21.795

9 Kennedy Ramirez (Brownie)9-11 24.924 24.924

10 Kade Champange 113.524 113.524

11 Kylee Sosa (Bee)9-11 NT NT

12 Jersey Collins (Stempy)9-11 NT NT

12 to 14 Year Old Barrels Base + Penalty Time Payout Points

1 Sofia Paredes (Brisco)12-14 16.835 16.835 $48.00

2 Maura Astling(Ruby)12-14 17.210 17.210 $32.00

3 Alexis Ramirez (Roany)12-14 17.262 17.262

4 Klacey Dean (Faith)12-14 17.431 17.431

5 Hatley Pegues (Murphy)12-14 17.725 17.725

6 Abby Ledlow (Bonita)12-14 17.864 17.864

7 Alexis Wine (Ruger)12-14 17.934 17.934

8 Ava Clark (Speedy)12-14 19.013 19.013

9 Saige Shanklin (D)12-14 NT NT

15-19 Year Old Barrels Base + Penalty Time Payout Points

1 Carley Phillips (John Wayne)15-19 16.680 16.680 $65.00

2 Kinley Klaehn(Skylar)15-19 16.844 16.844 $39.00

3 Madison Spear(Stretch)15-19* 16.987 16.987 $26.00

4 Paola Cano (Jlo)15-19&Nov 17.387 17.387

5 Amberley Klaehn (Mary)15-19 17.589 17.589

6 Tilden Shafner (Lola)15-19 17.953 17.953

7 Jaylee Williams (Baemax)15-19&Nov 18.262 18.262

8 Katelyn Fowler (Brother)15-19 18.487 18.487

9 Jaylee Williams (Junior)15-19 18.796 18.796

10 Katelyn Fowler (Diesel)15-19 18.861 18.861

11 Madison Spear (Butter)15-19 17.388 5 22.388

12 Madison Clark (Spider)15-19 17.410 5 22.410

13 Tilden Shafner (Ray)15-19 17.777 5 22.777

20-49 Barrels Base + Penalty Time Payout Points

1 Morgann Crawford (Kinder)20-49 16.474 16.474 $120.00

2 Morgann Crawford (Perfecto)20-49 16.508 16.508 $72.00

3 Rebecca Rothlisberger (Flash)20-49 16.610 16.610 $48.00

4 Shayna Gattis (Bomber)20-49 & Nov 16.646 16.646

5 Natasha Hartsfield (Savage)20-49 16.670 16.670

6 Caroline Assmussen (Little Sister)20-49 16.692 16.692

7 Morgan Brown (Blondie)20-49 16.923 16.923

8 Natasha Hartsfield (Levian)20-49* 16.938 16.938

9 Darcey Shafner (Munch)20-49 16.944 16.944

10 Kristen Sosa (Rocky)20-49&Nov 17.055 17.055

11 Maddie Farmer (Jet)20-49 17.058 17.058



12 Shayna Gattis (Perry)20-49 17.077 17.077

13 Magen Coates (Batman)20-49&NovA 17.384 17.384

14 Catherine Assmussen (Little Guy)20-49 17.453 17.453

15 Caroline Assmussen (Gray)20-49 17.502 17.502

16 Toni Felps(Tommy)20-49 17.633 17.633

17 Darcy Shafner (Chapo)20-49 17.644 17.644

18 Catherine Assmussen (Freeky)20-49 17.934 17.934

19 Makayla Benke (Red)20-49 18.444 18.444

20 Cassie Mason (Sunday)20-49 19.292 19.292

21 Cassidy Kusenberger (Zeb)20-49 19.306 19.306

22 Julia Berry (Lunchbox)20-49 22.415 22.415

23 Catherine Assmussen (French)20-49 24.196 24.196

24 Katie Flores (Sweet T)20-49 16.875 10 26.875

50 & Over Barrels Base + Penalty Time Payout Points

1 Kay Boyles (Hook) 50&O 16.684 16.684 $55.00

2 Judy Teal (Sam)50&O 17.009 17.009 $33.00

3 Donna Garza (Gem)50&O 17.110 17.110 $22.00

4 Rebecca Rowell (Buz)50&O 17.530 17.530

5 Kellie Beall (Fly)50&O 17.964 17.964

6 Pamela McClaugherty (Oakley)50&O 18.240 18.240

7 Karyn Dennis (Sweet Pea)50&O 18.666 18.666

8 Donna Hudson (Freckles)50&O 22.031 22.031

9 Donna Garza (Zip)50&O 17.166 5 22.166

10 Kathy Durst (Preacher)50&O&Nov 29.500 5 34.500

11 Valerie Benke (Tejano)50&O&NovA 35.015 35.015

$500 Novice Barrel Horse  (Nominated only) Base + Penalty Time Payout Points

1 Shayna Gattis (Bomber)20-49 & Nov 16.646 16.646 $55.00

2 Kristen Sosa (Rocky)20-49&Nov 17.055 17.055 $33.00

3 Paola Cano (Jlo)15-19&Nov 17.387 17.387 $22.00

4 Amorette Dove (Lighting)Nov 17.563 17.563

5 Jaylee Williams (Baemax)15-19&Nov 18.262 18.262

6 Kay Boyles (Cedro)Nov 18.271 18.271

7 Crystal Beckmann (Dollar)Nov 18.411 18.411

8 Kellie Beall (Jess)Nov 18.844 18.844

9 Jackie Williams (Hot Rod)Nov 17.763 5 22.763

10 Annalee Rothlisberger(Dunny)Nov 18.974 5 23.974

11 Kathy Durst (Preacher)50&O&Nov 29.500 5 34.500

$1000 Adult Novice Rider Base + Penalty Time Payout Points

1 Magen Coates (Batman)20-49&NovA 17.384 17.384 $40.00

2 Katheryn Walston (Jacody)NovA 18.468 18.468

3 Caroline Dove (Saphira)NovA 19.735 5 24.735

4 Valerie Benke (Tejano)50&O&NovA 35.015 35.015

1D Base + Penalty Time Payout Points

1 Morgann Crawford (Kinder)20-49 16.474 16.474 $289.00

2 Morgann Crawford (Perfecto)20-49 16.508 16.508 $241.00

3 Rebecca Rothlisberger (Flash)20-49 16.610 16.610 $193.00

4 Shayna Gattis (Bomber)20-49 & Nov 16.646 16.646 $144.00

5 Natasha Hartsfield (Savage)20-49 16.670 16.670 $96.00

6 Carley Phillips (John Wayne)15-19 16.680 16.680

7 Kay Boyles (Hook) 50&O 16.684 16.684

8 Caroline Assmussen (Little Sister)20-49 16.692 16.692

9 Montre Burnett (Opie) 16.698 16.698

OPEN BARRELS  ( Entries)



10 Ansleigh Gillett (Solo) 16.801 16.801

11 Annalee Rothlisberger(Fancy)8&U 16.813 16.813

12 Sofia Paredes (Brisco)12-14 (BBR#20589) 16.835 16.835

13 Kinley Klaehn(Skylar)15-19 16.844 16.844

14 Raylee Springer (Dashy) 16.870 16.870

15 Koi Baros (Teva) 16.914 16.914

16 Morgan Brown (Blondie)20-49 16.923 16.923

17 Natasha Hartsfield (Levian)20-49* 16.938 16.938

18 Darcey Shafner (Munch)20-49 16.944 16.944

2D

1 Madison Spear(Stretch)15-19* 16.987 16.987 $241.00

2 Judy Teal (Sam)50&O 17.009 17.009 $201.00

3 Kelsey Harms(Fame) 17.016 17.016 $160.00

4 Kristen Sosa (Rocky)20-49&Nov 17.055 17.055 $120.00

5 Maddie Farmer (Jet)20-49 (BBR#14280) 17.058 17.058 $80.00

6 Shayna Gattis (Perry)20-49 17.077 17.077

7 Donna Garza (Gem)50&O 17.110 17.110

8 Maura Astling(Ruby)12-14 17.210 17.210

9 Alexis Ramirez (Roany)12-14 17.262 17.262

10 Ansleigh Gillett (Redwood) 17.333 17.333

11 Magen Coates (Batman)20-49&NovA 17.384 17.384

12 Paola Cano (Jlo)15-19&Nov 17.387 17.387

13 Allyson May (Lola)9-11 17.409 17.409

14 Klacey Dean (Faith)12-14 17.431 17.431

15 Catherine Assmussen (Little Guy)20-49 17.453 17.453

3D

1 Caroline Assmussen (Gray)20-49 17.502 17.502 $193.00

2 Ansleigh Gillett (Lovie) 17.505 17.505 $161.00

3 Vonda Pelton(DJ) 17.524 17.524 $128.00

4 Rebecca Rowell (Buz)50&O (BBR#888) 17.530 17.530 $96.00

5 Amorette Dove (Lighting)Nov 17.563 17.563 $64.00

6 Sofia Paredes (Jazzy) (BBR#20589) 17.588 17.588

7 Amberley Klaehn (Mary)15-19 17.589 17.589

8 Toni Felps(Tommy)20-49 17.633 17.633

9 Darcy Shafner (Chaps)20-49 17.644 17.644

10 Miranda Schott (Shorty) 17.650 17.650

11 Kylie Sosa (Kallie)9-11 17.662 17.662

12 Mack Mason (Stella)9-11 17.725 17.725

13 Hatley Pegues (Murphy)12-14 17.725 17.725

14 Kelsey Harms (Blitz) 17.753 17.753

15 Vonda Pelton (Frenchie) 17.797 17.797

16 Abby Ledlow (Bonita)12-14 17.864 17.864

17 Koi Baros (Denali) 17.891 17.891

18 Rilynn Springer (Hillbilly) 17.902 17.902

19 Alexis Wine (Ruger)12-14 17.934 17.934

20 Catherine Assmussen (Freeky)20-49 17.934 17.934

21 Rilynn Springer (Waylon) 17.952 17.952

22 Tilden Shafner (Lola)15-19 17.953 17.953

23 Kellie Beall (Fly)50&O 17.964 17.964

4D

1 Azlynn Shanklin (D) 18.068 18.068 $145.00

2 Pamela McClaugherty (Oakley)50&O 18.240 18.240 $121.00

3 Jaylee Williams (Baemax)15-19&Nov 18.262 18.262 $96.00

4 Swayze Jordan (Jelly)8&U 18.269 18.269 $72.00

5 Kay Boyles (Cedro)Nov 18.271 18.271 $48.00

6 Crystal Beckmann (Dollar)Nov 18.411 18.411



7 Makayla Benke (Red)20-49 18.444 18.444

8 Sarah Klaehn (Dallas) 18.448 18.448

9 Katheryn Walston (Jacody)NovA 18.468 18.468

5D

1 Katelyn Fowler (Brother)15-19 18.487 18.487 $96.00

2 Jackie Williams (Red) (BBR#22510) 18.490 18.490 $80.00

3 Karyn Dennis (Sweet Pea)50&O 18.666 18.666 $63.00

4 Jaylee Williams (Junior)15-19 18.796 18.796 $47.00

5 Miranda Schott (Rosie) 18.814 18.814 $35.00

6 Kellie Beall (Jess)Nov 18.844 18.844

7 Nikki Sandidge (Spanky) 18.848 18.848

8 Katelyn Fowler (Diesel)15-19 18.861 18.861

9 Ava Clark (Speedy)12-14 19.013 19.013

10 Cassie Mason (Sunday)20-49 19.292 19.292

11 Cassidy Kusenberger (Zeb)20-49 19.306 19.306

12 Hadlee McClaugherty (Thea)9-11 19.354 19.354

13 Azlynn Shanklin (Angel)9-11 19.479 19.479

14 Kyndall Kerr (Nueces)9-11 19.692 19.692

15 Violet Gray (Stormy)9-11 20.144 20.144

16 Shanda Wagner (Milagro) 21.333 21.333

17 Chandler Nash (Cornbread)9-11 21.795 21.795

18 Donna Hudson (Freckles)50&O 22.031 22.031

19 Julia Berry (Lunchbox)20-49 22.415 22.415

20 Shannda Wagner (Waylon) 23.060 23.060

21 Catherine Assmussen (French)20-49 24.196 24.196

22 Kennedy Ramirez (Brownie)9-11 24.924 24.924

23 Valerie Benke (Tejano)50&O&NovA 35.015 35.015

24 Jackie Williams (Hot Rod)Nov (BBR#22510) NT NT

25 Rebecca Rothlisberger (Rambo) NT NT

26 Donna Garza (Zip)50&O NT NT

27 Madison Spear (Butter)15-19 NT NT

28 Annalee Rothlisberger(Dunny)Nov NT NT

29 Kylee Sosa (Bee)9-11 NT NT

30 Tilden Shafner (Ray)15-19 NT NT

31 Kathy Durst (Preacher)50&O&Nov NT NT

32 Caroline Dove (Saphira)NovA NT NT

33 Katie Flores (Sweet T)20-49 NT NT

34 Madison Clark (Spider)15-19 NT NT

35 Rebecca Rowell (Drizzle) (BBR#888) NT NT

36 Malone Baros (Denali)8&U NT NT

37 Colby Nash (Missy) NT NT

38 Kayce Oxford (Tonto) NT NT

39 Jackie Williams (Cowboy) (BBR#22510) NT NT

40 Rebeccas Rowell (Deana) (BBR#888) NT NT

41 Rebecca Rothlisberger (Skeeter) NT NT

42 Klacey Dean (Benny) NT NT

43 Jersey Collins (Stempy)9-11 NT NT

14 & Under Breakaway / Fri-                                     Time 1 Time 2 Time 3 Average Payout Av. Payout Points

3 Raylee Springer (Uno)(A                                                NT 4.50 5.16 9.66

6 Ella Evans (Whiskey)                                                     4.01(1) 4.08 NT 8.09(2) $122.00 $297.00

8 Ryker Dean                                                                      NT NT NT



9 Bryka Dennis (Rusty)                                                     NT NT NT

11 Dunn Evans (Corky)                                                      4.48 (2) 4.60 NT 9.08 $81.00

13 Tye Dennis (Rusty)                                                         NT 3.83(2) 4.61(2) 8.44 $162.00

16 McQuade Hartsfield (Paint)                                       6.07 NT NT

18 Klacey Dean                                                                   7.52 NT NT

19 Ella Evans (Farmer)                                                        NT 3.01(1) 3.52(1) 6.53(1) $244.00 $446.00

15 & Over Breakaway /Fri-                                          Time 1 Time 2 Time 3 Average Payout Av. PayoutPoints

1 Kiley Dean (Sparky)A                                                       4.45 2.72 4 10.71

5 Campbell Pegues (Cracker)A                                        2.89 (1) 3.79 NT 162.00$  

6 Kelsey Harms (Guera)A                                                    NT 2.54+10+ 12.54 2.61(2) 108.00$  

8 Rilynn Springer (A)                                                            NT NT NT

10 Madison Clark (Frisco)A*                             2.29+10= 12.29 3.96 2.51+10=12.51 28.76

14 Madison Spear - A                                                           3.82 2.85 3.95 10.62(2) 396.00$  

15 Kiley Dean (Sparky)B*                                                     NT 2.99 NT

17 Madison Spear (Duby II)B*                                           3.02(2) 3.50 3.51 10.03(1) 108.00$  594.00$  

20 Madison Clark (Frisco)B                                                  NT 2.43(2) 3.38 108.00$  

23 Morgan Brown (Pecos)                                                   NT NT 3.82

24 Campbell Pegues (Cracker)B*                                       NT 2.30(1) 2.18+10=12.18 162.00$  

25 Kelsey Harms (Guera)B                                                  NT NT 2.60(1) 162.00$  


